SECTION 5.14.15 SUSPENSION OF PARTICIPATION. 

(a) Suspension of Participation for Nonactive-Duty Status.  Any member shall 

have the member’s participation in the program suspended for any calendar 

month in which the member does not spend at least one hundred twelve 

(112) hours on active-duty status, unless the member qualifies for the 

exception provided by subdivision (b) of this section. This shall include the 

first and last months of participation. Active-duty status includes: regular 

hours worked, vacation time, comp time, and sick leave personal.

[...]

consecutive days as a direct result of that injury and the hospital admission 

occurs during the work shift in which the participant’s injury occurred.  

This stay of suspension shall apply for any month that the participant does 

not spend at least one hundred twelve (112) hours on active-duty status due 

to the qualifying injury. For any member who meets the requirements of 

this subdivision (b), upon the conclusion of the twelfth month following the 

date of injury, the stay of suspension shall be lifted and subdivision (a) shall